OF \$815.00 338420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMVU, Inc.		03/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOGETHER LABS, INC.	
Street Address:	1001 Marshall St., Suite 100	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3384205	IMVU
Registration Number:	3323487	IMVU
Registration Number:	3323488	IMVU
Registration Number:	3323489	IMVU
Registration Number:	3384212	IMVU
Registration Number:	3323554	IMVU
Registration Number:	3323555	IMVU
Registration Number:	3323556	IMVU
Registration Number:	3384214	С
Registration Number:	3977135	IMVU
Registration Number:	5213891	WITHMOJI
Registration Number:	5539173	IMVU
Registration Number:	4576599	WITHME
Serial Number:	88591563	VCOIN
Serial Number:	90062584	
Serial Number:	90223125	THE REAL VCOIN
Serial Number:	90223151	THEREALVCOIN.COM
Serial Number:	90223186	VCOIN
Serial Number:	90223222	VCOIN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90313249	KADRE
Serial Number:	90223005	MORE FUN TOGETHER
Serial Number:	90313254	TOGETHER LABS
Serial Number:	88662868	WITHME
Serial Number:	88662872	WITHME
Serial Number:	88788856	WITHME
Serial Number:	88864050	WM WITHME
Serial Number:	90221162	WITHME
Serial Number:	90221166	WITHME
Serial Number:	90223034	.WITHME
Serial Number:	90223061	WITH.ME
Serial Number:	90223095	WITHME.COM
Serial Number:	90313211	WITHME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4088574893

Email: trademark@hopkinscarley.com

Correspondent Name: Mitesh Patel Address Line 1: 70 S 1ST ST

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitesh Patel
SIGNATURE:	/mp/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-03-15_Amended Certificate of Incorporation of IMVU, Inc. _name change#page1.tif source=2021-03-15_Amended Certificate of Incorporation of IMVU, Inc. _name change#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IMVU, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMVU, INC." TO "TOGETHER LABS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 12:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

4050817 8100 SR# 20210921476

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AND SUCCESSION OF SURE STATES

Authentication: 202740079

Date: 03-16-21

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

State of Belaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:57 PM 03/15/2021
FILED 12:57 PM 03/15/2021
SR 20210908701 - File Number 4050817

OF THE

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

IMVU, INC.

IMVU, Inc., organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

1. Article First of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Together Labs, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 2. The foregoing amendment of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of this corporation.
- 3. The amendment of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

In Witness Whereof, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 12th day of March, 2021.

Daren Tsui, CEO

36134,001 399\3690822,1

RECORDED: 10/06/2021